

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 231

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

June 8

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 16, after the period insert “The collaborative is
2 a governing body, as defined in ORS 192.610.”.

3 In line 39, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

4 On page 3, line 11, after the comma delete the rest of the line and delete line 12 and insert “the
5 activities specified in section 2 (2) of this 2015 Act, of the participants in the primary care payment
6 reform collaborative, that might otherwise be”.

7 Delete lines 15 through 17 and insert “in state supervision of the primary care payment reform
8 collaborative to ensure that the activities and discussions of the participants in the collaborative
9 are limited to the activities described in section 2 (2) of this 2015 Act.”.

10 After line 28, insert:

11 “**SECTION 5. Sections 1 to 4 of this 2015 Act are repealed on December 31, 2018.**”.

12 In line 29, delete “5” and insert “6”.

13
